Alter Concept  GS Lens
1’ x 4’ Direct/Indirect Recessed Fluorescent
Page 1 of 2
Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Notes:
Ordering information
QCE
Family
QCE =  Alter
Concept
Options
1
Luminaire
Width
1 = 1'
G
Ceiling
Type
G =  Grid
(lay-in T
bar)
GS
Lamp
Shield
GS =  Frosted
acrylic
side
lenses,
micro-
prismatic
center
lens
OP
Lamp Shield
Details
 OP =  One piece
(no center
slot) lamp
shield
* Only 1-32W T8 available.
 Consult factory for 2-32W T8.
Lamp
Quantity
1 = 1 Lamp
2 = 2 Lamps
Lamp
32 = T8 32W*
28 = T5 28W
54 =  T5HO
54W
Voltage
UNV = UNV
347 = 347V
Ballast
PG =  Elect. P.R.S. T5/
T5HO, 1 or 2 LPB,
<10% THD
HI =  Elect. I.S. T8, 1 or 2
LPB, <10% THD
21-3/4"
(552mm)
11-3/4"
(299mm)
5-3/8"
(137mm)
(2) Ø7/8" K.O.
(22mm)
47-3/4"
(1213mm)
12"
(305mm)
4-5/8"
(118 mm)
Ceiling compatibility for G type luminaires
Suited to